
Talcott Mountain Agility 

Saturday, October 01, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Anne Riba Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXPB

4004 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8017 Luca, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXPA

8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXA

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8018 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8019 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8020 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8022 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXPB

8023 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXPB

8024 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXPB

8025 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAXPB

8026 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AXPB

8027 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXPB

8028 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8030 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8003 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8006 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8009 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8010 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8012 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8013 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12 40Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPA

12032 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXPA

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12002 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXA

12033 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12034 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12036 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12037 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12038 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12039 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12010 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12012 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12014 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12015 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12017 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12019 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12020 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXB

12022 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

12023 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12025 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12026 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12027 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12028 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12030 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 43Jump Height = # of dogs
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16031 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAXPA

16032 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPA

16033 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPA

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16002 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerAXA

16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

16005 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16034 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPB

16035 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16037 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16038 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16040 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16041 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB

16042 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16043 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16006 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16009 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16013 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16014 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16016 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16018 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16019 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16020 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16023 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16024 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16025 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16026 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXB

16027 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16028 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16029 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16030 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

20 64Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayAXPA

20054 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20001 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA

20002 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXA

20003 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20004 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXA

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20057 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20058 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20060 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXPB

20061 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20063 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20064 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20006 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20007 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXB

20008 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20009 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20011 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20012 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20013 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20016 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20017 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20018 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20020 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20024 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20025 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20026 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20027 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20028 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20029 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20030 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB
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20031 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20034 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20035 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20039 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20040 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20041 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20042 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20043 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXB

20045 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXB

20046 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20047 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20048 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20049 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20051 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20052 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

24 36Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24002 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXA

24003 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXA

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24005 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24009 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24013 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24014 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24018 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24021 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24022 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24023 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24024 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24026 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24027 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24028 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24029 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24030 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24031 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24032 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24033 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24034 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXB

24035 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24036 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesNAP

12049 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAA

12050 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAB

12051 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAP

16054 Sadie, Golden Retriever, Lorraine CusimanoNAP

16051 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayNAB

16052 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAP

20078 Taran, Australian Shepherd, Becky  DunleavyNAP

20072 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAA

20073 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

20074 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20075 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAB

20076 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNAB
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24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAB

24043 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAB

24044 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonOA

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12048 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOAP

12041 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OA

12042 Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery CoombsOA

12043 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

OA

12045 Tressa, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettOA

12046 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12047 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16050 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OAP

16044 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireOA

16045 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOA

16046 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoOA

16047 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16048 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20071 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20065 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

20066 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOA

20067 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20068 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOA

20069 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOA

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakOA

24038 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOA

24039 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOA

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

24041 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOA

Premier Standard  

Anne Riba Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiPADP

8030 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPADP

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8009 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12038 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPADP

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPADP

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtPAD

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPAD

12014 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

PAD

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtPAD

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16006 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16009 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPAD

16014 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellPAD

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiPAD

16018 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

16020 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16024 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPAD

16025 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPAD

16028 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanPADP
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20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20007 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittPAD

20009 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20012 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPAD

20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPAD

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20029 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsPAD

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPAD

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefePAD

20045 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittPAD

20046 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20051 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20052 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20083 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPAD

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPAD

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardPAD

24026 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24032 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

24034 Owen, All American, Liz ScottPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAJPB

4004 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

8 28Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8017 Luca, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAJPA

8018 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

8019 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8020 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8022 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAJPB

8023 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AJPB

8024 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAJPB

8026 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AJPB

8027 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAJPB

8028 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8030 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8033 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAJPB

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8003 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8006 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8008 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8009 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8010 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8012 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8013 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12 40Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAJPA

12002 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJA

12042 Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery CoombsAXJA

12033 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12034 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12036 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12037 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12039 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12053 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB
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12006 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXJB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12010 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12011 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12012 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12014 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12015 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12017 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12020 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXJB

12022 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

12023 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXJB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12025 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12026 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12027 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12028 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12030 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAJPA

16032 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPA

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16034 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPB

16035 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16037 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16038 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16040 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16041 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16042 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16043 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16003 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16006 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16009 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16013 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16014 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16016 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16018 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16019 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16020 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16022 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16023 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16024 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16025 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16026 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16027 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16028 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16029 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16030 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

20 61Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJA

20029 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJA

20034 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20048 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20065 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20067 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJA

20069 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJA

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20056 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20057 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20060 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAJPB

20061 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20063 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20064 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20003 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20006 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB
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20007 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXJB

20008 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20009 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20011 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20012 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20013 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20015 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20016 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20017 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20018 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20020 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20024 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20025 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20026 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20027 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20028 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20030 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20031 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20035 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20039 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20041 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20042 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20043 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXJB

20045 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXJB

20046 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20047 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20049 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20051 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20052 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

24 35Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJA

24038 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24002 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24005 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24009 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24013 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24014 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24018 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24020 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24022 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24023 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24024 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24026 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24027 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24028 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24029 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24030 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24031 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24032 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24033 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24035 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24036 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Anne Riba Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonNAJB
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12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesNAJP

12054 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNAJP

12049 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAJA

12050 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAJP

16054 Sadie, Golden Retriever, Lorraine CusimanoNAJP

16044 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAJB

16051 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayNAJB

16052 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAJP

20078 Taran, Australian Shepherd, Becky  DunleavyNAJP

20072 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAJA

20073 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20075 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAJB

20076 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNAJB

20080 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

24044 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Anne Riba Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithOAJ

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsOJP

12048 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOJP

12041 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

12043 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

OAJ

12045 Tressa, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettOAJ

12046 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12047 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

12051 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOAJ

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

16049 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16050 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OJP

16055 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOJP

16002 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOAJ

16005 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOAJ

16046 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoOAJ

16047 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOAJ

16048 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenOAJ

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20054 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesOJP

20071 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

20001 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOAJ

20004 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOAJ

20066 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAJ

20068 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOAJ

20074 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOAJ

20079 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20081 Roxanne, Border Collie, Kristine SchmidtOAJ

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerOAJ

24034 Owen, All American, Liz ScottOAJ

24039 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOAJ

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24041 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOAJ

24043 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

XFPA

8023 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

XFPB

8025 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyXFPA

8029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB
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8009 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12054 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyXFPA

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFA

12007 Layla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtXFB

12012 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFA

12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerXFB

12015 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12019 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelXFA

12021 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtXFA

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisXFPA

16042 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFPA

16043 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16010 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyXFB

16011 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFB

16012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFB

16013 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerXFB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16016 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

16020 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16022 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFA

16046 Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoXFA

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

20071 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPA

20082 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserXFPA

20003 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFA

20010 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

20011 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFB

20012 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20020 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamXFA

20021 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekXFA

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFA

20024 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyXFA

20031 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisXFA

20032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

XFB

20036 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoXFB

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20044 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeXFA

20050 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFA

20051 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFA

20083 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24023 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24024 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherXFA

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardXFA

24028 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereXFA

24031 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerXFA

FAST Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNBF

8031 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesNPF

12022 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekNPF

16053 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNPF

16056 Kole, Standard Poodle, Judy BreaultNPF

16019 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisNBF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNBF

20042 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayNBF

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsNBF

20073 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNBF

20074 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNBF

20081 Roxanne, Border Collie, Kristine SchmidtNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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24044 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNBF

24045 Spencer, Boxer, Joan KenneyNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOFP

12048 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOFP

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesOF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOFP

16050 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OFP

16001 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

OF

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallOF

16045 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOF

16047 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanOFP

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOF

20027 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOF

20034 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOF

20069 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOF

24039 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOF
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